Academic Editors: Hsuan-Teh Hu and
Tinghua Yi
Received: 29 October 2024
Revised: 24 December 2024
Accepted: 29 December 2024
Published: 3 January 2025
Citation: Wang, A.; Gao, R.; Chen,
Q.; Jin, W.; Fang, P.; Wu, D. An

2.3. Simulation Scheme of Different Components
After verifying the ABAQUS model, it becomes imperative to optimize the design
parameters. While previous studies have provided some basic parameter ranges, the
timeliness of these parameters constantly evolves with economic development and changes
in vehicle loads. Consequently, to examine the influence of the parameters on the stress
of different components, it is necessary to conduct the relevant analyses. The simulation
schemes of the specimens with different thicknesses are shown in Table 3.
Buildings 2025, 15, 124 7 of 16
Table 3. The simulation schemes of specimens with different component thicknesses.
Specimens Deck Thickness
(mm)
U-Rib Thickness
(mm)
Diaphragm Thickness
(mm)
SJ-DB-14 14 8 14
SJ-DB-16 16 8 14
SJ-DB-18 18 8 14
SJ-DB-20 20 8 14
SJ-HGB-10 16 8 10
SJ-HGB-12 16 8 12
SJ-HGB-14 16 8 14
SJ-HGB-16 16 8 16
SJ-UL-6 16 6 14
SJ-UL-8 16 8 14
SJ-UL-10 16 10 14
3. Results
3.1. Comparison of Simulation and Experimental Results
In practice, the FEM results usually need to be compared with the experiments [36,37].
In this study, the simulated and experimental values of the bridge deck stresses, diaphragm